BID RESULTS AB2013-22 STAGE AND RINK RENOVATIONS AT MERCER COUNTY PARK FESTIVAL GROUNDS								
WORK TO COLUMNIA OF THE WAY OF THE WORK OF THE BY ALLEGE AND THE WORK OF THE BY ALLEGE AND THE BY ALLE	Augu	ıst 7, 2013						
WORK TO COMMENCE WITHIN 10 CD FROM NIP, WORK COMPLETED BY MARCH 14, 2014, LD \$1500.00 PER CD. PERFORMANCE AND L&M PAYMENT BOND REQUIRED; UPON ACCEPTANCE, MAINTENANCE BOND: 100%, ONE YEAR								
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:								
NAME OF BIDDER	SIDD AND ASSOCIATES LLC	EAGLE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC.	WATERS & BUGBEE, INC.	IEW CONSTRUCTINO GROUP, INC.				
ADDRESS	500 ROUTE 33 WEST	1624 JACKSONVILLE ROAD	1624 JACKSONVILLE ROAD 75 SOUTH GOLD DRIVE					
CITY, STATE, ZIP	MILLSTONE, NJ 08535	BURLINGTON, NJ 08016	HAMILTON, NJ 08691	TRENTON, NJ 08619				
CONTACT	CHRISTINA PARADINO	VICTOR J. DIANNA	VICTOR J. DIANNA CHARLES P. WATER					
TELEPHONE	732 786 1100	609 239 8000	39 8000 609 584 1100 609 586 5005					
FAX	732 786 1104	609 239 8008	609 584 2200 609 586 0356					
E-MAIL	JAYS@SIDDASSO.COM	VDIANNA@EAGLE1CONSTRUCTION.COM	BIDS@WATERANDBUGBEE.COM H.COLEMAN@IEWCONSTRUCTION.COM					
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR			REQUIRED IF AWARDED REQUIRED IF AWARDED					
RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. ONE AND TWO	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED SIGNED AND DATED					
BID GUARANTEE	FIDELTIY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K	FIDELTIY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO., 10% NT 20K					
CONSENT OF SURETY	ADRIANNE SCALERA AIF WITH POA	MARY STOLL WALTER, AIF WITH POA	ROBERT B. PITTS AIF WITH POA ALAN R. HEIN AIF WITH POA					
THREE REFERENCES OVER THREE YEARS	PAGE 65 JOHN TO REVIEW	PAGE 65 JOHN TO REVIEW	PAGE 65 JOHN TO REVIEW PAGE 65 JOHN TO REVIEW					
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	690113 EXPIRES 7/11/14	44071 EXPIRES 4/10/14	60176 EXPIRES 4/14/14 605640 EXPIRES 5/8/14					
DEBARRED	NO	NO	NO NO					
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	ОК	OK OK					
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR PW & BRC	MECO ELECTRIC 631937 EXPIRES 9/27/14 BRC OK, JAWAD A. SIDDIQUI ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR	IN-HOUSE DONALD J. DEFICCIO ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR	WPCS INTERNATIONAL INC. 603522 EXPIRES 5.1.14 DAVID J. VOACOLO BRC OK OK					
PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR PW AND BRC	COWDRICK PLUMBING AND HEATING LLC 622023 EXPIRES 3/13/15 LARRY T. COWDRICK MASTER PLUMBER BRC OK	UTILITY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC. RAYMOND J. RUPERTUS MASTER PLUMBER BRC OK PW 604645 EXPIRES 4/11/14	COOPER PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL 628846 EXPIRES 1/27/15 BRC OK WILLIAM COOPER MASTER PLUMBER	K WILLIAM BRC OK PATRICK MOSNER MASTER				
HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR PW AND BRC	SIDD AND ASSOCIATES LLC	UTILITY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC. 604645 EXPIRES 4/11/14	COOPER PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL 628846 EXPIRES 1/27/15 BRC OK WILLIAM COOPER MASTER PLUMBER BRC OK					
STRUCTURAL STEEL PW AND BRC	SIDD AND ASSOCIATES LLC	TRI-STEEL FABRICATORS INC. BRC OK 608941 EXPIRES 8/5/15	RCC FABRICATORS INC. 625664 EXPIRES 6/22/14 BRC OK IN-HOUSE					
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	ОК	ОК	OK	OK				
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK				
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	ОК	ОК	OK	OK				
EXHIBIT B	ОК	ОК	OK	OK				
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	D REQUIRED IF AWARDED REQUIRED IF AWARDED					
SAFETY CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK				
BASE BID FOR STAGE AND SITE								
INSTALLATION OF PC PURCHASED STRUCTURES	90,000.00	62,000.00	103,001.25	174,000.00				
SITE WORK, GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND MEP WORK	857,970.50	1,532,514.00	1,485,052.87	1,641,000.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE UPGRADES	147,600.00	10,000.00	103,528.71	122,000.00				
AV SYSTEM, LIGHTING, CONTROLS, SOUND	432,000.00	290,000.00	385,638.73	388,100.00				
	1,527,570.50	1,894,514.00	2,077,221.56	2,325,100.00				
ALTERNATE ONE: EXTERIOR FAÇADE UPGRADES TO SKATING RINK E 1-7	72,000.00	135,000.00	232,487.61	240,000.00				
ALTERNATE ONE: EXTERIOR FAÇADE UPGRADES TO SKATING RINK E 8-15 ALTERNATE THREE: PROVIDE AND INSTALL BUILDING MOUNTED LETTERING ON	74,000.00 45,000.00	195,000.00 51,000.00	295,281.82 17,034.27	388,000.00 18,023.40				
STAGE ALTERNATE FOUR: LIGHTING POLES WITH PA SYSTEM	98,000.00	171,000.00	104,019.85	166,000.00				
ALTNERATE FIVE: WARNING TRACK AT FESTIVAL GROUNDS	25,000.00	43,000.00	45,697.88	51,635.00				
TOTAL WITH ALTERNATES	1,841,570.50	2,489,514.00	2,771,742.99	3,188,758.40				
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES	YES	YES				
EXCEPTIONS	NONE REFERENCED	NONE	NONE	NONE				
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO				
·		+						

BID RESULTS AB2013-36 BALDPATE MOUNTAIN PAVING LOT August 8, 2013					
NO. OF RESPONDENTS:					
NAME OF BIDDER	VIVIANO CONSTRUCTION LLC				
ADDRESS	46 RIDGEVIEW WAY				
CITY, STATE, ZIP	ALLENTOWN, NJ 08501				
CONTACT	THOMAS J. VIVIANO				
TELEPHONE	609 521 0002				
FAX	609 521 0000				
E-MAIL	MRSVIV@OPTONLINE.NET				
INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED				
BID GUARANTEE	PA NATIONAL MUTUAL CASUALTY INS. CO. 10%				
CONSENT OF SURETY	KEVIN J. MCGINNIS AIF WITH POA				
THREE REFERENCES OVER THREE YEARS	INCLUDED ELP TO REVIEW				
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	653754 EXPIRES 10/17/13 REQUIRE NEW CERT IF ON SITE IN OCTOBER, 2013				
DEBARRED	NO				
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK				
ELECTRICAL SUBCONTRACTOR PW & BRC	SHIELDS ELECTRIC INC. 20498 EXPIRES 6/19/14 BRC OK 34EI00582600 EXPIRES 3/31/15				
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK				
EQUIPMENT CERT	ОК				
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	ОК				
EXHIBIT B	REQUIRED				
AA201	REQUIRED				
SAFETY CERT	OK				
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES				
EXCEPTIONS	NONE				
FATAL FLAW	NO				

BALDPATE PARKING LOT COST ESTIMATE

<u>Item</u>	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	Cost per Unit	Total Cost
3/8" Block Mix Blend	102	Ton	75.00	7,650.00
3/4" DGA Base	155	CY	85.00	13,175.00
Asphalt Pavement	45	SY	60.00	2,700.00
One Way Sign	2	EA	250.00	500.00
Do Not Enter Sign	2	EA	250.00	500.00
Handicapped Sign	1	EA	250.00	250.00
Handicapped Symbol	1	EA	50.00	50.00
Pavement Markings	21	EA	20.00	420.00
Timber Guide Rail	225	LF	45.00	10,125.00
Post and Chain Fence	15	LF	25.00	375.00
Concrete Sidewalk	60	SF	18.00	1,080.00
Pavement Removal	125	SY	10.00	1,250.00
Deciduous Tree	3	EA	400.00	1,200.00
Lights	2	EA	10,000.00	20,000.00
Filter Fabric	850	SY	3.00	2,550.00
Topsoil	80	CY	50.00	4,000.00
Seed	18	MSF	250.00	4,500.00
Silt Fence	390	LF	5.00	1,950.00
Grading	1100	SY	15.00	16,500.00

88,775.00

TOTAL = 88,775.00